financial information should be read in conjunction with the Company�s consolidated financial statements and notes
thereto for the year ended December 31, 2005 filed on Form 20-F on June 12, 2006 and to the Company�s Form 6-K
filed on June 19, 2006.

Certain assumptions, estimates and adjustments are preliminary and have been made solely for purposes of developing
such pro forma information. The pro forma adjustments are based on preliminary estimates and certain assumptions
that the Company believes are reasonable under the circumstances.

The functional currency of all the operations of the Company is the Renminbi (�RMB�), the national currency of the
People�s Republic of China. The translation of amounts from RMB into US$ is included solely for the convenience of
the reader and has been made at the rate of exchange quoted by the People�s Bank of China on December 31, 2005 of
US$1.00 = RMB8.07. No representation is made that the RMB amounts could have been, or could be, converted into
US$ at that rate on December 31, 2005 or at any other date.

4

Edgar Filing: CHINA NATURAL RESOURCES INC - Form 6-K

6

CHINA NATURAL RESOURCES, INC.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET (UNAUDITED)

DECEMBER 31, 2005

(Amounts in thousands)

Historical
Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma Pro Forma

RMB RMB RMB US$

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents 1,297 (257) a 34,320 4,253

33,280 b
Trading securities 4,257 4,257 528
Trade receivables 617 (617) a � �
Other receivables, deposits and
prepayments 123 (123) a � �
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 6,294 38,577 4,781
INVESTMENTS 24,700 (24,700) a � �
GOODWILL 830 (830) a � �
PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, NET 890 (453) a 437 54
TOTAL ASSETS 32,714 39,014 4,835
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS�
EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Accounts payable 432 (432) a � �
Accrued liabilities and other payables 2,825 (1,913) a 912 113
Current portion of capital lease 167 (14) a 153 19
Amount due to related parties 122 (122) a � �
Taxes payable 15 (15) a � �
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 3,561 1,065 132
Capital lease, net of current portion 36 (36) a � �
TOTAL LIABILITIES 3,597 1,065 132
SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Common shares 13 13 2
Additional paid in capital 186,622 28,028 c 214,650 26,598
(Accumulated deficit)/retained earnings (185,833 ) 8,832 d (177,001 ) (21,933 )
Reserves 28,028 (28,028) c � �

Edgar Filing: CHINA NATURAL RESOURCES INC - Form 6-K

7

Accumulated other comprehensive
Income 287 287 36
TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY 29,117 37,949 4,703
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY 32,714 39,014 4,835
�������

Notes to Unaudited Proforma Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2005 (amounts in thousands):

(a)

To eliminate the assets and liabilities of HARC and iSense.

(b)

To record the consideration for the sale of HARC and iSense.

(c)

To eliminate reserves of HARC against additional paid in capital.

(d)

To record the gain on disposal of HARC and iSense.